
This article was downloaded by: [University of Haifa Library]
On: 14 August 2012, At: 09:11
Publisher: Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered
office: Mortimer House, 37-41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK

Molecular Crystals and Liquid Crystals
Publication details, including instructions for authors and
subscription information:
http://www.tandfonline.com/loi/gmcl20

3D Orientational Order in the
Photoaligning Polymer Films and its
Correlation with LC Alignment
Yu. Zakrevskyy a , O. Yaroshchuk a , J. Kelly b , L.-C. Chien b & J.
Lindau c
a Institute of Physics, NASU, prospect Nauki 46, Kyiv, 03028,
Ukraine
b Liquid Crystal Institute, Kent State University, Kent, Ohio,
44242-0001, USA
c Institute of Physical Chemistry, Martin-Luther University,
Muhlphorte 1, Halle, 06106, Germany

Version of record first published: 18 Oct 2010

To cite this article: Yu. Zakrevskyy, O. Yaroshchuk, J. Kelly, L.-C. Chien & J. Lindau (2002): 3D
Orientational Order in the Photoaligning Polymer Films and its Correlation with LC Alignment,
Molecular Crystals and Liquid Crystals, 375:1, 769-783

To link to this article:  http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/10587250210581

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE

Full terms and conditions of use: http://www.tandfonline.com/page/terms-and-
conditions

This article may be used for research, teaching, and private study purposes. Any
substantial or systematic reproduction, redistribution, reselling, loan, sub-licensing,
systematic supply, or distribution in any form to anyone is expressly forbidden.

The publisher does not give any warranty express or implied or make any
representation that the contents will be complete or accurate or up to date. The
accuracy of any instructions, formulae, and drug doses should be independently verified
with primary sources. The publisher shall not be liable for any loss, actions, claims,
proceedings, demand, or costs or damages whatsoever or howsoever caused arising
directly or indirectly in connection with or arising out of the use of this material.

http://www.tandfonline.com/loi/gmcl20
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/10587250210581
http://www.tandfonline.com/page/terms-and-conditions
http://www.tandfonline.com/page/terms-and-conditions


3D Orientational Order in the Photoaligning

Polymer Films and its Correlation

with LC Alignment

YU. ZAKREVSKYYa, O. YAROSHCHUKa*,

J. KELLYb, L.-C. CHIENb and J. LINDAUc

aInstitute of Physics, NASU, prospect Nauki 46, 03028 Kyiv, Ukraine,
bKent State University, Liquid Crystal Institute,

44242-0001 Kent, Ohio, USA and
cInstitute of Physical Chemistry, Martin-Luther University,

Muhlphorte 1, 06106 Halle, Germany

Mol. Cryst. Liq. Cryst., Vol. 375, pp. 769-783

Copyright # 2002 Taylor & Francis

1058-725X/02 $12.00+.00

769

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



770 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 771

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



772 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 773

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



774 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 775

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



776 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 777

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



778 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 779

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



780 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 781

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



782 YU. ZAKREVSKYY et al.

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 



ORIENTATIONAL ORDER IN POLYMER AND LC ALIGNMENT 783

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 [

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
H

ai
fa

 L
ib

ra
ry

] 
at

 0
9:

11
 1

4 
A

ug
us

t 2
01

2 


